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Graduate Degree Programs  Graduate Coordinator Email Phone (910) 

Doctorate of Education Ed.D. Dr. Linda Wilson-Jones, Director lwilson-jones@uncfsu.edu 672-1731 

Master of School 
Administration 

MSA Dr. Paris Jones, Director pjones@uncfsu.edu 672-1262 

Master of Education MEd Special Education: Dr. Cynthia Shamberger cshamber@uncfsu.edu 672-1181 

 Middle Grades:  Dr. Cynthia Shamberger cshamber@uncfsu.edu 672-1181 

 Secondary Education: Dr. Cynthia Shamberger cshamber@uncfsu.edu 672-1181 

 Elementary Education: Dr. Priscilla Manarino-
Leggett 

pleggett@uncfsu.edu 672-1586 

 Reading Education: Dr. Priscilla Manarino-Leggett pleggett@uncfsu.edu 672-1586 

Master of Arts in Teaching MAT Dr. Cynthia Shamberger, Coordinator 

• Middle Grades 

• Secondary Education 

• Special Education 

cshamber@uncfsu.edu 
 

672-1181 

Master of Arts in Psychology MA Current students: 
Dr. Whitney Wall (Counseling) 
Dr. David Wallace (Experimental) 

 
wwall1@uncfsu.edu 
dwallace@uncfsu.edu 
 

 
672-1903 
672-1419 

Master of Arts in Sociology MA Dr. Akbar Aghajanian aaghajanian@uncfsu.edu 672-2927 

Master of Science in Criminal 
Justice 

MS Dr. Lori Guevara lguevara@uncfsu.edu 672-2190 

Master of Social Work MSW Dr. Dennis Corbin  dcorbin3@uncfsu.edu 672-1737 

Master of Business 
Administration 

MBA Mr. John Scarsella (Admissions) 
Dr. Petur O. Jonsson (Interim MBA Director) 

jscarsel@uncfsu.edu 
pjonsson@uncfsu.edu  

672-2910 
672-1984 
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Certificate Programs  Certificate Coordinators Email Phone (910) 

Applied Sociology  Dr. Akbar Aghajanian aaghajanian@uncfsu.edu 672-2927 

Criminal Justice  Dr. Lori Guevara lguevara@uncfsu.edu 672-2274 

Military Behavioral Health  Dr. Dennis Corbin dcorbin3@uncfsu.edu 672-1737 

Substance Abuse  Dr. Oliver Johnson ojohnso1@uncfsu.edu 672-2214 

Professional Writing  Prof. Carole Weatherford  cweatherford@uncfsu.edu 672-2149 

Teaching of Writing  Prof. Carole Weatherford cweatherford@uncfsu.edu 672-2149 

Business  Dr. Petur O. Jonsson pjonsson@uncfsu.edu  672-1984 

Cybersecurity Management  Mr. John Scarsella jscarsel@uncfsu.edu 672-2910 

Healthcare Management  Mr. John Scarsella jscarsel@uncfsu.edu 672-2910 

Project Management  Mr. John Scarsella jscarsel@uncfsu.edu 672-2910 

Licensure of Education  Licensure Coordinators Email Phone (910) 

Class A Level Licensure of 
Education 

LO Dr. Priscilla Manarino-Leggett, Coordinator 

• Elementary Education 

• Birth through Kindergarten 

• Reading Education 

pleggett@uncfsu.edu 672-1586 

  Dr. Cynthia Shamberger, Coordinator 

• Health/Physical Education 

• Secondary Education 

• Middle Grades 

• Special Education 

cshamber@uncfsu.edu  672-1181 

  Dr. Jose Franco-Rodriguez, Coordinator 

• Spanish Education 

jfranco@uncfsu.edu 672-1379 

  Dr. Sheryl Linch, Coordinator 

• Music Education 

slinch@uncfsu.edu 672-1528 

  Dr. Sondra Martin, Coordinator 

• Art Education 

smartin@uncfsu.edu  672-1057 
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